
 
 ELECTION CALENDAR 

 for the April 5, 2016  
Regular Municipal Election 
FOR TOWN OF IGNACIO 

 
 
The Town of Ignacio has three (3) seats open for its Board of Trustees. Are you 
interested in serving your Community and running for Town Board? 
 
 
Candidates must be: a U.S. citizen, must be at least 18 years of age, a resident of the 
Town of Ignacio for twelve consecutive months preceding the date of the election, a 
registered elector and a resident of Precinct 24 for which this nomination is sought. 
 
January 5  Tuesday First day nomination petitions may be circulated. (C.R.S. 31-10-302(2)  
     
January 25 Monday  Deadline for filing nomination petitions 5 p.m. (C.R.S. 31-10-302(2) & (6) 
     
March 3 Monday Last day to become a resident of municipal precinct (C.R.S. 31-10-208) 
 
February 1 Monday Last day Nomination Petitions can be amended (C.R.S. 31-10-302 (4) 
 
February 2  Tuesday Last day for Candidates to withdraw Nomination Petitions (C.R.S. 31-10-303) 
      
March 15 Tuesday Last day to file Notice of Intent for Write-In Candidate (C.R.S. 31-10- 306)  
  
March 17 Thursday Drawing of lots for placement of candidates’ names on ballot at 10:00 a.m. 
 
March 18 Friday  Last day to cancel the election, if governing body had adopted such  
    Ordinance (Ordinance 101-July 14, 1986) (C.R.S. 301-103-507) 
 
April 1  Friday  Requests for absentee ballots must be filed with municipal clerk (C.R.S. 31- 

   1-1004)   
 
April 5 Tuesday Election Day                                                                                                                      
 
April 6  Wednesday Oath of Office administered at Regular Town Board Meeting  
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